501861159 03/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/20/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MagCode AG	04/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Hauptstr. 1	
City:	Fridolfing	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83413	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8079855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112 Phone: (954) 761-7473

Email: don.showalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Oals Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72261.114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald S. Showalter

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment US8079855#page1.tif source=Assignment US8079855#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027902 FRAME: 0903 9079855

CH \$40.00

501861159

NUNC PRO TUNC UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MagCode AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having principal place of business at Am Rinderberg 1, Nattheim, Germany 89564 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent No. 8,079,855 granted on December 20, 2011 and entitled "CONNECTION APPARATUS" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Hauptstr. 1, Fridolfing, Germany 83413 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein (the "Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Euros (€10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of April 20, 2010, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Inventions, together with and including all worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (i) any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions of the Patent, including any patent applications that claim priority to or receive priority from the Patent; (ii) any and all improvements to the Inventions described in and covered by the Patent; (iii) any and all counterparts or legal equivalents of the Patent in any foreign country(ies), including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and, (iv) the sole and exclusive right to sue and recover damages and any and all other legal and equitable remedies available for any past infringement(s) of the Patent, the foregoing all for the use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same

> PATENT REEL: 027902 FRAME: 0904

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor and its legal representatives and assigns if this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance had not been made.

AND, FURTHER, Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute any assignments or agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor by an authorized officer of same has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and become effective as of April 20, 2010.

For MagCode AG

	By:	U. Olb
	Name:	a, Pluth
	Title:	
Witness:		
Signature:	rannananan dan	
Print Name: 124 gas (45		

1404094 v1 2

RECORDED: 03/21/2012

PATENT REEL: 027902 FRAME: 0905